CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 18, 2020

Agenda Item: 5.5

Subject: Approval of the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Alameda County Office of Education (ACOE) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College to enable the Las Positas College Early Care and Education Program to Leverage California Department of Education (CDE) Inclusive Early Education Expansion Program Grant (IEEEP) funds

<u>Background</u>: The purpose of this MOU is to enable the ACOE and the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College Early Care and Education Program to leverage the (CDE) Inclusive Early Education Expansion Program Grant (IEEEP) funds for the Early Learning Consortium inclusion-focused professional development as outlined in this MOU, as submitted in the grant application and specifically for the expansion and increased access to quality early education opportunities for children with and without disabilities. The ACOE will provide funding to cover the costs associated with the scope of work as outlined in this MOU. for a grand total not to exceed: ninety-nine thousand dollars (\$99,000.00). This MOU shall become effective upon the date of execution by both the parties and shall continue until December 31, 2024.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the MOU to enable the ACOE and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College Early Care and Education Program to leverage the California Department of Education (CDE) Inclusive Early Education Expansion Program Grant (IEEEP) funds for the Early Learning Consortium inclusion-focused professional development as outlined in this MOU, as submitted in the grant application and specifically for the expansion and increased access to quality early education opportunities for children with and without disabilities, and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Acting Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Doug Roberts/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED